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(viii) Assistance to Working Women's Hostels to reduce financial burden in the case of deserving resident by meeting part of the running cost.

(ix) Assistance to Family Counselling Centres to provide preventive and rehabilitative services to women and children who are victims of atrocities and exploitatIOn and also to provide counselling services to those "aving marital mal-adjustments.

(i) The Central Social Welfare Board IS cOrtstltuted in accordance with the provisions of Articles of Asso-Ciation as dptalled in reply to part
(a) of the question

\11) The State/Umon Terrrtorles Social Welfare Advisory Boards are notified by the concerned State Governments/Union T erntory Administrations. Non-official members are selected from amongst emment social workers are selected from amonst eminent social workers preferably women. 50% of the members are nominated by the State Government/Union TorntorY Administration and the remaining 50% are chosen by theCentral Social Welfare Board. The Chairman of the State/Union Terntory Board is a women social worker

. selected by the State Government In consultation with the Chairman of the Central Social Welfare Board.
The State Board members include
4 professionals drawn from social!
home sicience/medicmeilaw/eco-
nomics. As far as possible members are s£-:~cted from different districts in the State.

Relaxtlon In Income for Providing free Education to Students of SClST in

Salnlk Schools

5985. SHRI RATI LAL KALiDAS
VERMA: Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to relax the condition of income for providing

. free education to the students belonging to Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes receiving education in Sainik Schools: and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which this relaxation IS likely to be given?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (DR. RAJA
RAMMANNA): (a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

Investigation of Cases by CBI During
1989

5986. SHRI RAJVEER SINGH: Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) the number of cases investigated by Central Bureau of Investigation during the year 1989; and

(b) the number of cases in which Central Bureau of Investigation has filed charge sheets during 1989.?

THE PRIME MINISTER (SHRI VISH-
WANATH PRATAPSINGH): (a) 2298 cases .

(b) 342 cases.

Expenditure tncurred by Western CuHural Centre, Udaipur (Rajasthan)

5987. SHAf GULAB CHAND KA TARIA:
Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

